ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAVID CITY, NEBRASKA

The undersigned members of the governing body of the City of David City, Nebraska, hereby acknowledge receipt of advance notice of a <u>special</u> meeting of said body and the agenda for such meeting to be held at <u>7:00</u> o'clock p.m. on the **7**th **day of September, 2022**, in the **meeting room of the City Office, 490 "E" Street, David City, Nebraska**. The Mayor and City Council reserve the right to enter into a closed session at any time during the meeting, in accordance with the Nebraska Open Meetings Act, even though the closed session may not be stated on the agenda.

This agenda is available on our Web site at <u>www.davidcityne.com</u> for public inspection and may be modified up to twenty-four hours prior to the opening of the meeting.

Members of the public may attend this meeting electronically. A link and phone number will be available on our website.

Dated this <u>31st</u> day of August, 2022.

AGENDA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Roll Call;
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance;
- Inform the Public about the location of the Open Meetings Act and the Citizen Participation Rules;
- Public hearing to consider an application to the Nebraska Department of Economic Development (NDED) for a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) for Development of a Commercial Façade and Interior Rehabilitation Program for Downtown Buildings – SENDD;
- Consideration of authorizing the Mayor to sign all documents related to the City of David City's Application for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funding (Exhibits C1, C2, D and K1b and Chief Elected Official);*
- Consideration of Resolution No. 17-2022 Authorizing the Execution of all Contracts, Documents, or Other Memoranda between the City of David City and the Nebraska Department of Economic Development to Accept an Awarded Grant (Exhibit B);*
- Consideration of purchasing a mini excavator;*

Mayor Alan Zavodny

Council President Thomas J. Kobus

Council member Kevin E. Woita

Council member Jessica J. Miller

Council member Patrick J. Meysenburg

Council member John P. Vandenberg

Council member Bruce L. Meysenburg

City Clerk Tami L. Comte

City Council Agenda September 7, 2022 Page 2

- 8. Consideration of Certificate of Payments #1 and #2 in the amount of \$9,064.80 and \$189,875.93, respectively, for M.E. Collins for the Municipal Paving Improvements;*
- 9. Consideration of entering into closed session to discuss personnel (the law enforcement agreement with Butler County and the Butler County Sheriff) and pending litigation;*
- 10. Adjourn;*